## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **CHANGE OF NAME** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name        | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|-------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Cachet Banq |          | 05/31/2012     | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | Cachet Financial Services |  |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 750 East Green Street     |  |
| Internal Address: | Suite 315                 |  |
| City:             | Pasadena                  |  |
| State/Country:    | CALIFORNIA                |  |
| Postal Code:      | 91101                     |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA   |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 13

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|----------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 2857465  | CACHET      |
| Registration Number: | 3568252  | FLEXTRUST   |
| Registration Number: | 3558364  | FLEXTAX     |
| Registration Number: | 3434596  | РТМ         |
| Registration Number: | 3391659  | FLEXACH     |
| Registration Number: | 3331205  | TOTALTRUST  |
| Registration Number: | 4016906  | FLEXOBC     |
| Registration Number: | 4112914  | PAYTAX      |
| Serial Number:       | 85682136 | SBS PAYROLL |
| Serial Number:       | 85694251 | I PAYROLL   |
| Serial Number:       | 85919585 | IACH        |
| Serial Number:       | 85919594 | I P/R TAXES |
| Serial Number:       | 85919598 | I PTM       |

REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0024

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

Fax Number: 4087208383

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: alexis\_karriker@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: BLAKELY SOKOLOFF TAYLOR & ZAFMAN

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 006286.G000    |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Eric S. Hyman  |
| Signature:              | /eric s hyman/ |
| Date:                   | 05/16/2013     |

Total Attachments: 2

source=6286g000\_ChangeOfName\_051613#page1.tif source=6286g000\_ChangeOfName\_051613#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0025

## A0729369

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

## **CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF**

JUN 04 2012

#### ARTICLE OF INCORPORATION

The undersigned certify that:

They are the president and the secretary, respectively of CACHET BANQ, a California corporation.

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

The name of this corporation is: CACHET FINANCIAL SERVICES

The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.

The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 100. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

DATE: 5/3//2

Al Blowers, President

Abefash Asfaw, Secretary



JUN 26 2012

Date:

DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005030 FRAME: 0027

**RECORDED: 05/16/2013**